No. 13545

GUINEA-BISSAU

Declaration of acceptance of the obligations contained in the Charter of the United Nations. Boe, 16 July 1974

Authentic text: French.

Registered ex officio on 17 September 1974.

GUINÉE-BISSAU

Déclaration d'acceptation des obligations contenues dans la Charte des Nations Unies. Boé, 16 juillet 1974

Texte authentique: français.

Enregistrée d'office le 17 septembre 1974.

[Translation — Traduction]

GUINEA-BISSAU: DECLARATION¹ OF ACCEPTANCE OF THE OBLIGATIONS CONTAINED IN THE CHARTER OF THE UNITED NATIONS

REPUBLIC OF GUINEA-BISSAU COUNCIL OF STATE COMMISSIONERS

Boe, 16 July 1974

No. 943/BA/74

In accordance with Article 4 of the Charter of the United Nations and in my capacity as Chief Commissioner of the Council of State Commissioners, I have the honour to submit the application of the Republic of Guinea-Bissau for admission to membership in the United Nations, with all the rights, privileges and duties which that entails.

I declare that the Republic of Guinea-Bissau accepts the obligations contained in the Charter of the United Nations and that it solemnly undertakes to carry out those obligations.

The Republic of Guinea-Bissau was proclaimed on 24 September 1973, thus becoming an independent and sovereign State.

The Council of State Commissioners of the Republic of Guinea-Bissau would be grateful if you would transmit this application to the United Nations Security Council.

[Signed]
FRANCISCO MENDES
Chief Commissioner

His Excellency Kurt Waldheim Secretary-General of the United Nations New York

¹ Presented to the Secretary-General on 29 July 1974. By resolution 3205(XXIX)* adopted by the General Assembly at its 2233rd plenary meeting on 17 September 1974, Guinea-Bissau was admitted to membership in the United Nations.

^{*} United Nations, Official Records of the General Assembly, Twenty-ninth Session, Supplement No. 31 (A/9631), p. 2.